



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05191001 October 01, 2019 02:00 PM **Call Order:** 009 **Contract:** E5V35
District: District 5 **Counties:** ORANGE, SEMINOLE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 1096 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42916017205
Contract Desc: Thermoplastic Pavement Markings and Raised Pavement Markers

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	AKCA INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$364,600.00	100.00%
2	OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$454,362.50	124.62%
3	MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$493,550.00	135.37%
4	ACME BARRICADES, L.C.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$526,225.00	144.33%
5	TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$582,752.78	159.83%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05191001 October 01, 2019 **Call Order:** 009 **Contract:** E5V35
District: District 5 **Counties:** ORANGE, SEMINOLE **Fed Aid No:** fedprojects
Contract Time: 1096 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42916017205

Contract Descr: Thermoplastic Pavement Markings and Raised Pavement Markers

FDOT District 5
 Proposal ID: E5V35
 Project No.: 429160-1-72-05
 Fiscal Year: 2020

Counties: Orange and Seminole
 Contract Calendar Days: 1096

This is a Maintenance Work Document driven Contract with a budgetary ceiling of \$400,000.00.

INTENT AND SCOPE:

Work under this Contract consists of removal of existing thermoplastic, paint and preformed tape pavement markings, installation of thermoplastic and preformed tape pavement markings, refurbishment of existing thermoplastic pavement markings, and removal and replacement of raised pavement markers.

EXPERTISE REQUIRED:

For this Contract, the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience on the performance of Pavement Markings, or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a Superintendent. A Contractor that presently has a certificate of prequalification with the Department in "Pavement Markings" will suffice to meet the above requirements.

WORK DOCUMENT CONTRACT:

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of quantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Departments estimated quantities and the Contractors bid price with be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder; however, actual payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are not identified at the time of letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location, description, amount of work to be accomplished and the number of calendar days to complete the work.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AKCA INC.		(2) OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0005 0706 3 RETRO-REFLECTIVE/RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS		3,000.000 EA	3.50000	10,500.00	3.50000	10,500.00	3.25000	9,750.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05191001 October 01, 2019 Call Order: 009 Contract: E5V35

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AKCA INC.		(2) OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0010 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		4,000.000 LF	3.50000	14,000.00	2.30000	9,200.00	4.00000	16,000.00
0015 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		4,000.000 LF	2.00000	8,000.00	3.60000	14,400.00	5.00000	20,000.00
0020 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		4,000.000 LF	4.00000	16,000.00	5.50000	22,000.00	6.00000	24,000.00
0025 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		5.000 GM	1,600.00000	8,000.00	2,500.00000	12,500.00	2,000.00000	10,000.00
0030 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		50.000 EA	70.00000	3,500.00	125.00000	6,250.00	100.00000	5,000.00
0035 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		100.000 EA	70.00000	7,000.00	65.00000	6,500.00	75.00000	7,500.00
0040 0711 11180 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, YIELD LINE		50.000 LF	10.00000	500.00	15.00000	750.00	15.00000	750.00
0045 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		2,500.000 LF	2.75000	6,875.00	3.60000	9,000.00	5.00000	12,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05191001 October 01, 2019 Call Order: 009 Contract: E5V35

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AKCA INC.		(2) OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0050 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		5.000 GM	1,300.00000	6,500.00	2,500.00000	12,500.00	2,000.00000	10,000.00
0055 0711 12101 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		5.000 GM	2,800.00000	14,000.00	2,300.00000	11,500.00	2,250.00000	11,250.00
0060 0711 12122 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR MAINTENANCE USE		250.000 LF	1.00000	250.00	1.25000	312.50	1.20000	300.00
0065 0711 12123 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSS WALK OR ROUNDABOUT- MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		500.000 LF	3.50000	1,750.00	1.80000	900.00	3.00000	1,500.00
0070 0711 12124 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		500.000 LF	2.00000	1,000.00	2.50000	1,250.00	4.00000	2,000.00
0075 0711 12125 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		500.000 LF	4.00000	2,000.00	4.60000	2,300.00	5.00000	2,500.00
0080 0711 12131 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SKIP, 6"		2.000 GM	1,000.00000	2,000.00	750.00000	1,500.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05191001 October 01, 2019 Call Order: 009 Contract: E5V35

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AKCA INC.		(2) OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0085 0711 12141 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE / 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6", MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		2.000 GM	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,350.00000	2,700.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
0090 0711 12160 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, MESSAGE		100.000 EA	70.00000	7,000.00	125.00000	12,500.00	75.00000	7,500.00
0095 0711 12170 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, ARROWS		200.000 EA	65.00000	13,000.00	48.00000	9,600.00	65.00000	13,000.00
0100 0711 12201 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		5.000 GM	2,600.00000	13,000.00	2,300.00000	11,500.00	2,150.00000	10,750.00
0105 0711 12222 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 8" MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		250.000 LF	0.80000	200.00	1.25000	312.50	1.20000	300.00
0110 0711 12224 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		500.000 LF	2.75000	1,375.00	2.50000	1,250.00	5.00000	2,500.00
0115 0711 12231 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		2.000 GM	800.00000	1,600.00	750.00000	1,500.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05191001 October 01, 2019 Call Order: 009 Contract: E5V35

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AKCA INC.		(2) OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0120 0711 12241 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6" MAINT USE ONLY		2.000 GM	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,350.00000	2,700.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00
0125 0711 14123 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK		500.000 LF	6.00000	3,000.00	10.00000	5,000.00	7.00000	3,500.00
0130 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		500.000 LF	18.00000	9,000.00	20.00000	10,000.00	14.00000	7,000.00
0135 0711 14160 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE		50.000 EA	150.00000	7,500.00	200.00000	10,000.00	300.00000	15,000.00
0140 0711 14170 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW		100.000 EA	80.00000	8,000.00	105.00000	10,500.00	150.00000	15,000.00
0145 0711 15101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"		5.000 GM	4,500.00000	22,500.00	4,500.00000	22,500.00	5,000.00000	25,000.00
0150 0711 15102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"		3.000 GM	5,000.00000	15,000.00	8,900.00000	26,700.00	6,000.00000	18,000.00
0155 0711 15131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		5.000 GM	1,500.00000	7,500.00	1,500.00000	7,500.00	3,000.00000	15,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05191001 October 01, 2019 Call Order: 009 Contract: E5V35

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AKCA INC.		(2) OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0160 0711 15201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		5.000 GM	4,400.00000	22,000.00	4,500.00000	22,500.00	5,000.00000	25,000.00
0165 0711 15202 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES YELLOW, SOLID, 8"		3.000 GM	2,000.00000	6,000.00	8,900.00000	26,700.00	6,000.00000	18,000.00
0170 0711 15231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		5.000 GM	1,400.00000	7,000.00	1,500.00000	7,500.00	3,000.00000	15,000.00
0175 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		7.000 GM	4,000.00000	28,000.00	4,000.00000	28,000.00	4,000.00000	28,000.00
0180 0711 16102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"		2.000 GM	5,000.00000	10,000.00	8,500.00000	17,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00
0185 0711 16131 THERMOPLASTIC, OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		5.000 GM	1,350.00000	6,750.00	1,200.00000	6,000.00	3,500.00000	17,500.00
0190 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		7.000 GM	3,800.00000	26,600.00	4,000.00000	28,000.00	4,000.00000	28,000.00
0195 0711 16202 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 8"		2.000 GM	2,000.00000	4,000.00	8,500.00000	17,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05191001 October 01, 2019 Call Order: 009 Contract: E5V35

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AKCA INC.		(2) OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0200 0711 16231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		5.000 GM	1,250.00000	6,250.00	1,200.00000	6,000.00	3,500.00000	17,500.00
0205 0711 17 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS: NON-CONFLICTING ONLY		100.000 SF	2.00000	200.00	3.00000	300.00	2.00000	200.00
0210 0713103131 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		2.000 GM	7,000.00000	14,000.00	8,500.00000	17,000.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00
0215 0713103331 PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		2.000 GM	7,000.00000	14,000.00	8,500.00000	17,000.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00
0220 0713107 PREFORMED/PERMANENT TAPE, REMOVE		500.000 SF	2.00000	1,000.00	5.00000	2,500.00	3.00000	1,500.00
0225 E710 17 REMOVAL OF NON-CONFLICTING PAINT/LOGLINE STRIPE PRIOR TO REFURBISH		500.000 SF	2.00000	1,000.00	2.00000	1,000.00	2.00000	1,000.00
0230 E711 11121 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		1,000.000 LF	1.00000	1,000.00	0.65000	650.00	1.00000	1,000.00
0235 E711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6"		1,000.000 LF	1.00000	1,000.00	0.75000	750.00	1.00000	1,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05191001 October 01, 2019 Call Order: 009 Contract: E5V35

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AKCA INC.		(2) OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0240 E711 11221 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1,000.000 LF	1.00000	1,000.00	0.65000	650.00	1.00000	1,000.00
0245 E711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		250.000 LF	1.00000	250.00	0.75000	187.50	1.00000	250.00
0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING Section Totals: (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)				\$364,600.00		\$454,362.50		\$493,550.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$364,600.00		\$454,362.50		493,550.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05191001 October 01, 2019 Call Order: 009 Contract: E5V35

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ACME BARRICADES, L.C.		(5) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0005 0706 3 RETRO-REFLECTIVE/RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS		3,000.000 EA	5.00000	15,000.00	3.65000	10,950.00		
0010 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		4,000.000 LF	4.00000	16,000.00	3.34000	13,360.00		
0015 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		4,000.000 LF	6.00000	24,000.00	3.97000	15,880.00		
0020 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		4,000.000 LF	8.00000	32,000.00	6.00000	24,000.00		
0025 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		5.000 GM	1,800.00000	9,000.00	1,796.32000	8,981.60		
0030 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		50.000 EA	200.00000	10,000.00	146.53000	7,326.50		
0035 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		100.000 EA	100.00000	10,000.00	95.43000	9,543.00		
0040 0711 11180 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, YIELD LINE		50.000 LF	10.00000	500.00	4.27000	213.50		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05191001 October 01, 2019 Call Order: 009 Contract: E5V35

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ACME BARRICADES, L.C.		(5) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0045 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		2,500.000 LF	4.00000	10,000.00	5.19000	12,975.00		
0050 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		5.000 GM	1,800.00000	9,000.00	1,542.65000	7,713.25		
0055 0711 12101 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		5.000 GM	3,200.00000	16,000.00	2,726.70000	13,633.50		
0060 0711 12122 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR MAINTENANCE USE		250.000 LF	1.85000	462.50	3.44000	860.00		
0065 0711 12123 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSS WALK OR ROUNDABOUT- MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		500.000 LF	4.00000	2,000.00	2.88000	1,440.00		
0070 0711 12124 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		500.000 LF	6.00000	3,000.00	5.33000	2,665.00		
0075 0711 12125 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		500.000 LF	8.00000	4,000.00	4.99000	2,495.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05191001 October 01, 2019 Call Order: 009 Contract: E5V35

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ACME BARRICADES, L.C.		(5) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0080 0711 12131 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SKIP, 6"		2.000 GM	1,275.00000	2,550.00	1,268.09000	2,536.18		
0085 0711 12141 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE / 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6", MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		2.000 GM	1,275.00000	2,550.00	1,112.60000	2,225.20		
0090 0711 12160 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, MESSAGE		100.000 EA	150.00000	15,000.00	140.57000	14,057.00		
0095 0711 12170 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, ARROWS		200.000 EA	60.00000	12,000.00	96.53000	19,306.00		
0100 0711 12201 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		5.000 GM	3,200.00000	16,000.00	2,724.29000	13,621.45		
0105 0711 12222 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 8" MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		250.000 LF	1.85000	462.50	4.32000	1,080.00		
0110 0711 12224 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		500.000 LF	6.00000	3,000.00	5.43000	2,715.00		
0115 0711 12231 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		2.000 GM	1,275.00000	2,550.00	1,053.31000	2,106.62		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05191001 October 01, 2019 Call Order: 009 Contract: E5V35

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ACME BARRICADES, L.C.		(5) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0120 0711 12241 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6" MAINT USE ONLY		2.000 GM	1,275.00000	2,550.00	1,053.31000	2,106.62		
0125 0711 14123 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK		500.000 LF	12.00000	6,000.00	8.59000	4,295.00		
0130 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		500.000 LF	20.00000	10,000.00	18.74000	9,370.00		
0135 0711 14160 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE		50.000 EA	450.00000	22,500.00	331.87000	16,593.50		
0140 0711 14170 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW		100.000 EA	300.00000	30,000.00	213.74000	21,374.00		
0145 0711 15101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"		5.000 GM	4,500.00000	22,500.00	5,164.02000	25,820.10		
0150 0711 15102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"		3.000 GM	5,800.00000	17,400.00	5,296.69000	15,890.07		
0155 0711 15131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		5.000 GM	1,800.00000	9,000.00	1,673.63000	8,368.15		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05191001 October 01, 2019 Call Order: 009 Contract: E5V35

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ACME BARRICADES, L.C.		(5) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0160 0711 15201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		5.000 GM	4,500.00000	22,500.00	5,164.02000	25,820.10		
0165 0711 15202 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES YELLOW, SOLID, 8"		3.000 GM	5,800.00000	17,400.00	6,393.42000	19,180.26		
0170 0711 15231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		5.000 GM	1,800.00000	9,000.00	2,469.33000	12,346.65		
0175 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		7.000 GM	4,100.00000	28,700.00	4,225.56000	29,578.92		
0180 0711 16102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"		2.000 GM	5,300.00000	10,600.00	5,599.33000	11,198.66		
0185 0711 16131 THERMOPLASTIC, OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6", 10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		5.000 GM	1,700.00000	8,500.00	1,377.48000	6,887.40		
0190 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		7.000 GM	4,100.00000	28,700.00	4,235.73000	29,650.11		
0195 0711 16202 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 8"		2.000 GM	5,300.00000	10,600.00	5,599.33000	11,198.66		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05191001 October 01, 2019 Call Order: 009 Contract: E5V35

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ACME BARRICADES, L.C.		(5) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0200 0711 16231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		5.000 GM	1,700.00000	8,500.00	1,377.48000	6,887.40		
0205 0711 17 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS: NON-CONFLICTING ONLY		100.000 SF	10.00000	1,000.00	0.21000	21.00		
0210 0713103131 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		2.000 GM	9,800.00000	19,600.00	32,828.72000	65,657.44		
0215 0713103331 PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		2.000 GM	9,800.00000	19,600.00	32,828.72000	65,657.44		
0220 0713107 PREFORMED/PERMANENT TAPE, REMOVE		500.000 SF	4.00000	2,000.00	0.41000	205.00		
0225 E710 17 REMOVAL OF NON-CONFLICTING PAINT/LOGLINE STRIPE PRIOR TO REFURBISH		500.000 SF	2.00000	1,000.00	0.27000	135.00		
0230 E711 11121 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		1,000.000 LF	1.00000	1,000.00	1.50000	1,500.00		
0235 E711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6"		1,000.000 LF	1.20000	1,200.00	1.43000	1,430.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05191001 October 01, 2019 Call Order: 009 Contract: E5V35

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ACME BARRICADES, L.C.		(5) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0240 E711 11221 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1,000.000 LF	1.00000	1,000.00	1.43000	1,430.00		
0245 E711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		250.000 LF	1.20000	300.00	1.87000	467.50		
0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM) Section Totals:				\$526,225.00		\$582,752.78		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$526,225.00		\$582,752.78		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05191001 October 01, 2019 **Call Order:** 009 **Contract:** E5V35

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.